Cisco IG30R Rugged
Series Cloud IoT Gateway
Datasheet
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
    IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com
Datasheet
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
    IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com

HT20 MCS0: -93 dBm
HT20 MCS15: -72 dBm
Ordering information
Table 6. Ordering information
Model Description
IG31R-VZ-B-K9 Cisco IoT IG31R with LTE and WiFi for Verizon in USA
IG31R-NA-B-K9 Cisco IoT IG31R with LTE and WiFi for North America
IG31R-EU-E-K9 Cisco IoT IG31R with LTE and WiFi for Europe
Datasheet
Sales: +44 (0) 1273 570 220   Website: www.amplicon.com   Email: sales@amplicon.com
    IT and Instrumentation for industry Amplicon.com
Table 7. Included in the box
Package contents Model
Gateway Model of gateway ordered
AC power adapter PWR-18W-AC
Power Cord AC power cord (when ordered)
LTE antennas Qty 2, IG-LTE-SMA-D LTE dipole antennas
Wi-Fi antennas Qty 2, IG-WIFI-SMA-D, WiFi dipole antennas
Quick Start Guide IoT Gateway Quick Start Guide card
Table 8. Optional Accessories
Accessory Description
PWR-18W-AC= Power adapter for IoT Gateway, worldwide compliance
CAB-PWR-15-MF4 = Power cable when directly connecting to a DC source
IG-R-DINRAIL= DIN rail for IG31R/IG21R
IG-WALLMNT= Wall mount for IG21, IG21R and IG31R
IG-GPS-SMA= GPS Antenna, 17ft (5m) integrated cable, SMA(m)
CAB-L195-10-SM-SF= 10ft LMR195, SMA(m) to SMA(f)
CAB-L240-20-SM-SF= 20ft LMR240, SMA(m) to SMA(f)